### 900268806 10/14/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James K. Dodson Company		11/30/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHS Global Inc.	
Street Address:	15 Inverness Way East	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3066332	MRI CALCULATOR	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037363849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: jennifer.rothschild@ihs.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Rothschild
Address Line 1: 15 Inverness Way East

Address Line 2: Mail Stop W101

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DODSON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephan Weber
Signature:	/Stephan Weber/
Date:	10/14/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dodson\_Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Dodson\_Exhibit A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0204 40.00 306633

# **BILL OF SALE**

This Bill of Sale is executed as evidence of the transfer of ownership, title, right, and possession of any and all items listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference for all purposes. This Bill of Sale is executed by Elsie Dodson, as the authorized representative(s) of James K. Dodson Company in favor of IHS Global, Inc., as a part of the transaction of sale of the assets of James K. Dodson, and the business known as "Dodson Data Systems", executed and acknowledged by the parties as of this date.

Date:11/30/2012
JAMES K. DODSON COMPANY
SELLER Clair B Dodam
By:
Printed Name: Elsie B. Dodson
Its: Authorized Representative
ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
IHS Glqbal, Inc.
PURCHASER
By:
Printed Name: Stephen Ween
Its: EVP, Legal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0205

# JAMES K. DODSON COMPANY ASSETS SOLD TO IHS GLOBAL, INC. **EXHIBIT "A"**

## MRI CALCULATOR®



Projections 1. 45,455,611 g.

The Mark Marke of the continues on the appearance of the Laborat Space. Extraction Profession (1980) to the papear in process.

Commission of the Commission o

5 mais of the Share with perhaptically with the enquirement and page of the completion.

The model Consider (College of the implementation and a second of the implementation and industrial of the implementation and industrial of college of the implementation and industrial of college of the implementation and industrial of the implementation of the implementation and industrial of the implementation of produced and industrial of the implementation of the impl



380-531-8

PM N U.S. Chi. 31, 25, 36, 36, and 28

Brg. No. 3,886,232 United States Patent and Yeshemark Office September 200. 7 1000

TRADEMARK PROSCULATIONS ASSESSED

MINE CALCESTATION

**RECORDED: 10/14/2013** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0206**